Shree Aashirwad Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.

Add: - Survey No. 9/3/4/A, Kothrud, Pune 411 029

Reg.No.: - PNA/Pune City/HSG/1748/82 Dt.23 Feb.1982

Date: - 01th November 2021

To, M/s. Ravetkar Group Pune

Subject: - Tender Presentation of "Shree Ashirwad Co-operative Society Ltd"

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to the Tender Document for Redevelopment of "**Shree Ashirwad Co-op Society Ltd**" at Kothrud, Pune-411 038. We confirm the receipt of the said Tender and thank you for submitting your Sealed Tender for the same.

The Society has further decided to provide you with an opportunity to present your Company Profile to all the Society Members and also present your proposed building plans as per the offer submitted by you by way of Tender Document. The Presentation has been scheduled on Sunday 14 November 2021 at "Ishdan Hall", S.No.133/135, Ishdan Housing Society, Mayur Colony, Paud Road, Lane adjacent to the Pune Peoples Bank, Pune 411038.

We hereby invite you and your team for the PPT Presentation. Agenda for the Presentation will be as follows.

Time allocated to each Developer: 45 Minutes

Time Slot allocated to you: 10.20 To 11.05 AM

Agenda:

1. Company Profile Presentation 10 Minutes

2. Tender offer Presentation. 25 Minutes.

3. Questions and Answers session 10 Minutes.

Total Time 45 Minutes

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Please be present 15 minutes prior to the time slot allocated to you.
- 2. Time Discipline to be strictly followed on the Presentation day.
- 3. Any delay occurred in the given time slot by your company will be barred from presentation.
- 4. Developers are requested to strictly adhere with the time schedule as provided in the Agenda above.
- 5. All the Rights are reserved with the Society.

Please feel free to talk regarding any clarification about above process with our Team.

Thanks & Regards,

For Shree Ashirwad Co-op Society Ltd.

Sanjay Suryavanshi

D.G.ASOCIATES (Sister Concern of Society Plus)

Project Management Consultant